CASE NO. 59-2010-CA-3336-WS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND
FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA
CIVIL DIVISION
CASE NO. 59-2010-CA-3336-WS
KATHY B. SCOTT, and NORMAN SCOTT, her
husband,
Plaintiffs,
%

ALFRED O. BONATI, M.D.. et al.,

Defendants.
/

FINAL JUDGMENT AGAINST DEFENDANT, ALFRED O. BONATI, M.D., ONLY

THIS CAUSE having come upon Plaintiff, KATHY B. SCOTT’s, Motion to Confirm
Arbitration Award, the Court having reviewed the Motion and file, being advised that this
Final Judgment is being entered by agreement of the parties, and being otherwise duly
informed in these premises, it is hereupon:

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that:

Plaintiffs Motion to Confirm Arbitration Award is hereby GRANTED.

Plaintiff, Kathy B. Scott, 492 Kreisel Drive, Raymore, Missouri 64083 shall
recover a judgment for money damages in the amount of $5,166,418.94 against
Defendant, Alfred O. Bonati, M.D., (Social Security No. XXX-XX-7011) 3700 EI Centro
Street, St. Petersburg Beach, Florida 33706-3910, which judgment shall bear interest at

the legal rate.
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As to Defendants, GULF COAST ORTHOPEDIC CENTER - ALFRED O.
BONATI, M.D., P.A. and MEDICAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF PASCO
COUNTY, Plaintiff shall take nothing by this action and shall go hence without day.

Final Judgment is not entered in favor of Norman Scott, who was voluntarily
dismissed as a Plaintiff during the Final Arbitration.

IT IS FURTHER ADJUDGED that this Court reserves jurisdiction to consider the
issue of taxable costs, including to tax costs in favor of Kathy B. Scott and against
Alfred O. Bonati, M.D. pursuant to F.S. 682.11.

ALL FOR WHICH LET EXECUTION ISSUE ORDERED this ____ day of

November, 2021 at New Port Richey, Pasco County, Florida.

Electronically Conformed 11/16/2021

Kimberly Sharp Byrd
Circuit Court Judge

Copies by e-filing and service to:

Gary W. Roberts, Esq., 1601 Belvedere Rd., Ste. 500-S, West Palm Beach, FL 33406-
1551

Gary@palmbeachtrialattorney.net; Fred@palmbeachtrialattorney.net;
Kburgess@palmbeachtrialattorney.net

John F. Romano, Esq. 1601 Belvedere Rd., Ste. 500-S, West Palm Beach, FL
33406-1551

service@romanolawgroup.com; john@romanolawgroup.com;
rebecca@romanolawgroup.com

Charles F. Goddard, Esq. 7315 Hudson Avenue, Hudson, FL 34667
Charles.goddard@bonati.com; courtmail@bonati.com

Samuel J. Heller, Esq. 695 Central Avenue, St. Petersburg, Florida 33701
sheller@heller-law.com; kphillips@heller-law.com

Scott J. Flint, Esq. 695 Central Avenue, Suite 270, St. Petersburg, FL 33701
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scott@flintlawpa.com; flintlawfirm@agmail.com
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